Depreciation, amortisation and make good 17,884 17,801

Capital – sponsorship & in-kind donations (537) (355)

Net loss on sale of  plant and
equipment and assets written off 420 10,871

Decrease in allowance for
impairment of  receivables - (6)

Increase/(decrease) in payables 7,332 (790)

Decrease in receivables 808 309

Decrease/(increase) in inventories 11 (29)

Net cash flow from operating activities 17,218 (2,522)

25. Disclosure of  Prior Period Errors
Material errors relating to expenditure posted to the Work In Progress
Asset Account were discovered in the current reporting period.
Recurrent expenditure incorrectly capitalised of  $10,680k should have
been expensed in 2008 and expenditure of  $13,393k should have
been expensed in periods prior to 2008. Comparative amounts for
the prior periods have been restated in accordance with AASB108.

For errors originating in 2008, the comparative amounts have been restated.
For errors occurring prior to 2008, opening balances of  assets and equity
have been restated. The Financial Statement lines affected are outlined below.

Amount of the correction and Financial Statement lines affected

Previously
Stated Correction Restated

Note
2008

$’000 $’000
2008

$’000

Other expenses 28,636 10,680 39,316

Total expenses 101,459 10,680 112,139

Deficit for the period (19,643) (10,680) (30,323)

Property, plant
and equipment 1,833,476 (24,073) 1,809,403

Total non-current
assets 1,834,726 (24,073) 1,810,653

Total assets 1,917,161 (24,073) 1,893,088

Net assets 1,894,635 (24,073) 1,870,562

Accumulated funds
at year end 2008 244,485 (24,073) 220,412

Total equity 1,894,635 (24,073) 1,870,562

END OF AUDITED FINANCIAL REPORT

BUDGET

FIRST DETAILED BUDGET
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2009

INCOME $000

Revenue from Operations
Theatre Services 20,492

Production 17,248

Tourism 8,600

Food and Beverage 4,525

Ticketing 3,905

Investment 3,692

Cash Sponsorship 1,716

Contra Sponsorship 1,788

Miscellaneous 989

Retail 140

Total from operations 63,095

Government Grants
Annual Endowment 14,406

Strategic Asset Maintenance 30,428

Total Government Grants 44,834

Total 107,929

EXPENDITURE $000

Personnel Services 44,346

Less charged to Maintenance (5,801)

Sub total Personnel Services 38,545